NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Mr. Rod Raschka

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common

Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee,

Wisconsin, on the 21st day of January, 2020, you were duly

reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Tourism Commission

Dated this 28th day of January, 2020.

City Clerk



OFFICIAL OATH

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Milwaukee County

I, <u>Rod Raschka</u>, have been reappointed to the office of <u>Tourism Commission</u> in and for the City of West Allis, but have not yet entered upon the duties thereof, swear that I will support the constitution of the State of Wisconsin and the constitution of the United States, and will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of said office to the best of my ability. So help me God.

(Signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of february 2020

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

(Official title or Notary)





Steven A. Braatz, Jr. City Clerk City Clerk's Office sbraatz@westalliswi.gov 414.302.8220

March 11, 2020

Mayor Dan Devine 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

On January 21, 2020, Rod Raschka was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Tourism Commission.

On February 4, 2020, Rod Raschka filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office, and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr. City Clerk

ljr

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Alderperson Weigel

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common

Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee,

Wisconsin, on the 21st day of January, 2020, you were duly

reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Tourism Commission

Dated this 28th day of January, 2020.

City Clerk

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Rebecca Grill

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common

Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee,

Wisconsin, on the 21st day of January, 2020, you were duly

reappointed to the office of:

West Allis Tourism Commission

Dated this 28th day of January, 2020.

City Clerk